EV / per share 179.5(77.7) 201.3(87.2)

F t re one year’s new b siness
investment yield

2.62% ~ Year 2043 4.58%
for NTD policies

5.21% ~ Year 2043 5.28%
for USD policies

2.63% ~ Year 2044 4.59%
for NTD policies

5.22% ~ Year 2044 5.29%
for USD policies

Val e of f t re one year’s
new business (After CoC) 28.0 30.0

Appraisal Value (AV) 1,386 1,546

AV / per share 218.2(94.5) 243.5(105.4)

Note: (1) EV/AV calculation does not include business of Cathay Life in China and Vietnam.
(2) per share = per share of Cathay Life; (per share) = per share of Cathay FHC
(3) The outstanding shares of Cathay Life in 2023 and 2024 are 6.35bn .
(4) The outstanding shares of Cathay FHC in 2023 and 2024 are 14.67bn.
(5) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Sensitivity analysis

60

NT$BN, except for per share figures

   :   “   +   c   ” : the investment return is capped by 4.76% for NTD policies and 5.36% for USD policies.

(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

Valuation date 2024/12/31

Assumption
Investment

yield
– 0.25%

Investment
yield

+ 0.25%

Investment
yield +
0.25%

(capped)(1)

Base Case
(Discount
rate 9.5%)

Discount
rate – 0.5%

Discount
rate + 0.5%

Adjusted net worth 745 745 745 745 745 745

Value of in-force
business

710 1,026 928 868 919 821

Cost of capital (CoC) -346 -321 -329 -334 -320 -346

Value of in-force
business

(After CoC)
364 704 599 534 599 475

Embedded Value 1,109 1,449 1,344 1,279 1,344 1,220

EV / per share
174.6 228.2 211.6 201.3 211.7 192.1
(75.6) (98.8) (91.6) (87.2) (91.6) (83.2)

Appraisal Value 1,349 1,737 1,617 1,546 1,632 1,469

Val e of f t re one year’s
new business

(After CoC)
26.1 33.9 31.0 30.0 32.3 28.0

AV / per share
212.5 273.5 254.5 243.5 256.9 231.3
(92.0) (118.4) (110.2) (105.4) (111.2) (100.2)

◼ Investment return assumptions for the value of in-force business of NTD-denominated policies as of the

end of 2023 & 2024.

◼ Investment return assumptions for the value of in-force business of USD-denominated policies as of the

end of 2023 & 2024.

Economic assumptions:
In-force business investment yield

61

Economic assumptions:
F t re one year’s new b siness invest ent yield

62

◼ Invest ent ret rn ass  ptions for the val e of f t re one year’s new b siness of  T -denominated

policies as of the end of 2023 & 2024.

◼ Invest ent ret rn ass  ptions for the val e of f t re one year’s new b siness of  S -denominated

policies as of the end of 2023 & 2024.

Cathay Financial Holdings FY24/ 9M25/ 3Q25/

(NT$MN) FY23 9M24 3Q24

Income Statement Data (Consolidated) FY23 FY24 % Chg 9M24 9M25 % Chg 3Q24 3Q25 % Chg

Operating Income

Net interest income 245,556 262,122 7% 194,824 198,115 2% 66,647 65,177 -2%

Net commission and fee 9,204 15,076 64% 11,417 11,921 4% 3,988 3,610 -9%

Net earned premium 431,638 462,813 7% 324,684 359,161 11% 119,714 117,994 -1%

Change in liability reserve (139,104) (114,344) -18% (79,890) (80,357) 1% (26,762) (59,573) 123%

Net claims payment (461,707) (498,373) 8% (360,590) (350,142) -3% (128,658) (99,385) -23%

Investment income 39,173 117,374 200% 132,454 40,239 -70% 37,637 29,752 -21%

Contribution from associates-equity method 1,951 2,555 31% 1,707 2,259 32% 664 722 9%

Other net non-interest income 29,656 (2,840) - (19,608) (11,774) 40% (4,195) 1,063 -

Bad debt expense (4,103) (9,279) 126% (6,364) (4,949) -22% (2,161) (2,491) 15%

Operating expense (94,013) (107,251) 14% (76,571) (82,286) 7% (26,529) (27,815) 5%

Income before taxes 58,252 127,853 119% 122,063 82,188 -33% 40,343 29,055 -28%

Income taxes (6,738) (16,626) 147% (18,709) (7,288) -61% (8,653) (65) -99%

Net income 51,514 111,227 116% 103,354 74,899 -28% 31,690 28,991 -9%

Net income to parent company 50,929 110,270 117% 102,817 74,622 -27% 31,057 28,622 -8%

EPS (NT$) 3.24 7.29 6.78 4.84 2.12 1.95

Dividend Payout

Cash dividend per share 2.00 3.50

Stock dividend per share 0.00 0.00

Weighted average outstanding common shares 14,669 14,669 14,669 14,669
 (Millions of shares)

Balance Sheet Data (Consolidated)

Total assets 12,810,424 13,767,150 13,312,555 14,242,656

Total shareholders' equity 801,446 906,527 938,904 907,896

Equity attributable to parent company 788,055 888,692 923,376 892,075

Operating Metrics

ROAE (Consolidated) 7.29% 13.02% 15.84% 11.01%

ROAA (Consolidated) 0.41% 0.84% 1.06% 0.71%

Double leverage ratio(inc. preferred stock) 118.2% 118.0% 117% 121%

Capital Adequacy Metrics

Capital Adequacy Ratio 129% 136%

Notes:

(1) All data and information on this page is provided for informational purposes only, and may subject to adjustment.

For more details, please refer to our official financial reports.

(2) Totals may not sum due to rounding.

 63

Cathay Life FY24/ 9M25/ 3Q25/

(NT$MN) FY23 9M24 3Q24

Income Statement Data (Consolidated) FY23 FY24 % Chg 9M24 9M25 % Chg 3Q24 3Q25 % Chg

Net written premium 401,229 430,672 7% 300,950 333,900 11% 111,083 109,881 -1%

Net earned premium 400,118 428,935 7% 300,383 333,824 11% 110,617 109,826 -1%

Reinsurance commission earned 424 318 -25% 61 154 151% 46 148 223%